
Lower Kersal Community Primary School 
A School Where Everyone Matters 

LOWER KERSAL COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL, ST AIDAN’S GROVE, SALFORD, M7 3TN.    

Tel : (0161) 792 2726   Fax : (0161) 792 1152 

Email :  lowerkersal.primary@salford.gov.uk     Web :  www.lkpsweb.org.uk 

 

2021-2022 Term Dates (updated July 2021)  

 
 
Autumn 1 (days open – 34) 
Opens:  8:50am Tuesday 7th September 2021 
Closes:  3:30pm Friday 22nd October 2021 
ONE INSET DAY:  Monday 6th September  

 
Autumn 2 (days open - 36) 
Opens:  8:50am  Tuesday 2nd November 2021 
Closes:  3:30pm Tuesday 21st December 2021 
ONE INSET DAY:  Monday 1st November  
 
Spring 1 (days open - 33) 
Opens:  8:50am Wednesday 5th January 2022 
Closes:  3:30pm Friday 18th February 2022 
ONE INSET DAY:  Tuesday 4th January 2022 

 
Spring 2 (days open - 25) 
Opens:  8:50am Monday 28th February 2022 
Closes:  3:30pm Friday 1st April 2022 

 
Summer 1 (days open - 29 ) 
Opens:  8:50am Tuesday 19th April 2022 
Closes:  3:30pm Friday 27th May 2022 
 
Summer 2 (days open – 32) 
Opens:  8:50am Tuesday 7th June 2022 
Closes:  3:30pm Thursday 21st July 2022 
TWO INSET DAYS:  Monday 6th June 2022 and Friday 22nd July 2022 
 
Bank Holidays: 
Monday 2nd May 2022 
Friday 15th April 2022 
Monday 18th April 2022  
 
 
 


